Area: Marr

Grit Bin Town : Alford

Alford
85600168
85600209
85600469
85600948
85600955
85600956
85604890
85606583
85620483
85620871
85620894
85621163
85621163
85621311
85621551
85630768
85630768
Blairdaff
85607460
Forgue
85604422
85604422
Lumsden
85602772
85602772
85602773
85604884
85620859

G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G2
G1
G1
G1
G2

G1

G1
G2

G1
G2
G1

G1

FRASER ROAD

SCHOOL ROAD

MURRAY TERRACE

BANK BRAE

HAY'S COURT

MART ROAD

Access Road at Bridgeview in Tough towar
B993 A944 at Tillyfourie to U121C near T
U44M C43M at Culhein to Gyllene Cottage
C63M C62M at Bogend to C43M at Craigmill
C123M B922 at Keig to Crookmore access r
CORREEN AVENUE

CORREEN AVENUE

WEALTHYTON WAY

C121C from B993 north to The Square Mony
C60M Corse Burn Bridge via Milton of Cus
C60M Corse Burn Bridge via Milton of Cus

C117C C116C at Broomfield to Haddoch acc

U89S C89S near Bridge of Forge to School
U89S C89S near Bridge of Forge to School

HILLVIEW COTTAGES ROAD

HILLVIEW COTTAGES ROAD

THE SQUARE

PU21 Hillview Cottages Road Lumsden via
A97 Park of Brux bridge to Main Street L

Total for Grit Bin Town - Alford

Grit Bin Town : Ballater

Ballater
85600441
85602609
85630579

G1
G1
G1

SCHOOL LANE
HAWTHORN GROVE
A939 B9I76 at Gairnshiel Lodge to Glenfen

Total for Grit Bin Town - Ballater

Grit Bin Town : Banchory

Aboyne
85602239
85602242
85602258
85602261
85602732
85602732
85602732
85604258

Banchoiry
85602363

Banchory
85600003
85600003
85600040
85600538
85600773
85600854
85602274
85602275
85602279
85602280
85602281
85602282
85602283
85602284
85602287
85602290
85602296
85602298

Grit Bins

G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G2
G3
G1

G1

G1
G2
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1

MORTLICH GARDENS

KINORD DRIVE

BELLWOOD ROAD

CARNFERG VIEW

FORMASTON PARK

FORMASTON PARK

FORMASTON PARK

U165M B976 at Inchmarnoch to Ballaterach

TILLYBRAKE ROAD

GRANT ROAD

GRANT ROAD

HIGH STREET
KERLOCH CRESCENT
ROSEHILL CRESCENT
BREDERO DRIVE
CORSEE ROAD
ROSCOBIE PARK
HOLLYBANK CRESCENT
BURNETT TERRACE
BURNETT HILL
HILLCROFT ROAD
DUNGEITH AVENUE
ROSEHILL LANE
LAWSON AVENUE
BELLSWOOD CRESCENT
ELMS RISE

DEEVIEW ROAD
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O/S Betlie View - Number 3

O/S Council offices

At old Fire Station beside house 4

O/S Firestation

O/S Hays Court - Number 19

O/S at entrance to Mart Industrial Estate
In Cul-de-sac behind Willowbank

On access road off B993 at Dunhaven, Tillyfourie
O/S Culhein

Outsode Plowvent House

O/S Keig School, Keig

O/S Number 17 Corren Avenue

O/S Number 3D Corren Avenue

at side of house number 2

Across from Old Toll House

On bend at Mill Lodge

At bend near Mill Lodge

Opp Glen Gairn

Opp the Schoolhouse
Opp Scotts Hall

O/S 13 to 16 Hanover Court, Lumsden
O/S 13 to 16 Hanover Court, Lumsden
Opposite Luanshya, The Square, Lumsden
On Private Road near "Lag a Chadila"

O/S Lumsden School, Lumsden

At School
O/S Sluiemohr - main entrance
A939 Gairnshiel Bridge

Between House 17 and 19

Opposite driveway of 5 Kinord Drive, Aboyne
At Area office

O/S 10 Carnferg View, Aboyne

O/S 40 formaston Park, Aboyne

Between 7&8 Formaston Park, Aboyne
Between 18 & 19 Formaston Park, Aboyne
O/S 2 Ballaterach

At Jcn raemoir Avenue

O/S 68 Grant Road, Banchory

O/S 30 Grant Road, Banchory

At top of steps to Doctors Surgery

At Path to St Duthac

O/S 1 Rosehill Crescent

At No 7 Jcn Kerloch Crescent

Opposite Arendal, Corsee Rd, Banchory
Opposite No 19

O/S The Lythe

At No11

Ay Hydro Sub Station

At No 26

On Dingeith Av at Mount Street

O/S Walnut House

O/S 14 Lawson Avenue, Banchory

O/S 7 Bellswood Crescent, Banchory
From Arbeadie terrace to Upper Arbeadie
At no 50
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Banchory cont
85602299
85602299
85602352
85602352
85602357
85602360
85602362
85602363
85602366
85602366
85602372
85602372
85602373
85602714
85602715
85602715
85602715
85604119
85630066
85630535
85630539
85630600

Logie Coldstone
85604117
85604117
85604117
85604117

Potarch
85630614

Strachan
85602721

Tarland
85600386
85600923
85602707

Torphins
85600541
85604888

G1
G2
G1
G2
G1
G1
G1
G2
G1
G2
G1
G2
G1
G1
G1
G2
G3
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1

G1
G2
G3
G4

G1
G1
G1
G1
G1

G1
G1

Grit Bin Town : Braemar

Braemar
85600765
85602215
85602217
85602222
85602224
85604916

G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1

Grit Bin Town : Huntly

Cairnie
85604476

Huntly
85600481
85600960
85600966
85600989
85600991
85602648
85621301

Kennethmont
85607404
85620469

Grit Bins

G1

G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1
G1

G1
G1
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HIGHWOOD The side of 21 Highwood, Banchory
HIGHWOOD O/S 58 Highwood, Banchory
GLEBE PARK At Firestation
GLEBE PARK Opposite No 2
ILDERTON PLACE Gable 16 llderton Place
ST NICHOLAS CRESCENT O/S 23 St Nicholas Crescent
ST DUTHAC CRESCENT At path to Kerloch Crescent
TILLYBRAKE ROAD At Banchory Car Centre in Tillybrake Ind Est
FORESTSIDE DRIVE O/S 30 Forestside Drive, Banchory
FORESTSIDE DRIVE At No 45
CAIRD'S WYND O/S number 14 Caird's Wynd, Banchory
CAIRD'S WYND At Turning Circle at no 38-44
DALVENIE ROAD 5-7 Dalvennie Road
SILVERBANK GARDENS Opp 71 Silverbank Gardens
RAEMOIR AVENUE O/S 31 Raemoir Avenue
RAEMOIR AVENUE O/S 62 Raemoir Avenue
RAEMOIR AVENUE At side of 81-85
U41K C4K at Brathens Moss to A93 at Glen By garage of Wayside property on U41K
TILLYBRAKE GARDENS At parking area
CHESTNUT CRESCENT Next to fence at side of No14
CHESTNUT LANE At turning area
B974 Bridge of Dye to C17M by Ord of Til B974 100 m south of jct with C17M
4
U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone At Willow Cottage- by entrance to old Kirk
U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone At side of House 1 Sunnybank Cottages
U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone At side of House 2 Sunnybank Cottages
U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone At House 6 Sunnybrae Cottages
1
C17M Mains of Tillygarmond access road t At Back Drum
1
FEUGH VIEW opposite back garden of Strathcoille
3
ANDERSON TERRACE In parking area
DUNCAN ROAD in front of House 18
THE SQUARE In the Square near the Spar/Newsagent Shop
2
WOODSIDE CRESCENT Beside House 8
U25M A980 at Ingleneuk and Wester Beltie At Ingleneuk as Jct with A980
Total for Grit Bin Town - Banchory 60
6
CHAPEL BRAE Ay No 12
BALNELLAN ROAD O/S Police station
CASTLETON PLACE O/S Firestation
LINN O'DEE PLACE At hope Cottage
ST ANDREW'S TERRACE O/SHealth Centre
Road Mar Road via Fife Arms Mews to Clun O/S Kindrochit Court
Total for Grit Bin Town - Braemar 6
1
U109S A96T at Lower Sinsharnie to C106S At Jct with A96 at Fairview
7
PRINCES STREET Behind 19 Granary Street, Huntly
JAMES PRESLY COURT Beside garages of carpark at James Presley Court
KENNEDY COURT O/S number 10 Kennedy Court, Huntly
SCOTT COURT Beside car park at gable of house 44
CASTLE PARK ROAD At Sub station in parking area
GORDON COURT In front of house number 6
MILTON ROAD O/S 16
2
C56S U74Sat Percylieu to B9002 at Kennet At Jct opposit Moraine
PU118 B9002 at Beaulah Hall northeast to Just past Beaulah Hall off B9002
Total for Grit Bin Town - Huntly 10
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Grit Bin Town : Strathdon

Bellabeg
85607068
85620805
85620805

Strathdon
85607067
85620803
85620806

Grit Bins

G1
G1
G2

G1
G1
G1

U91M Don Bridge at Bellabeg to A944 at B
A944 Craig-Na-Hullie Forbestown to U90M
A944 Craig-Na-Hullie Forbestown to U90M

U91M A944 at Newe to A944 at Poldullie B
A944 A97 at Deskry to Colquhonnie Castle
A944 U90M at Bellabeg to Poldullie Bridg
Total for Grit Bin Town - Strathdon
Total for Area - Marr
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O/S entrance to Doune Court, Strathdon
O/S Old Post office, Bellabeg
O/S firestation court area

O/S Lonach Hall , Strathdon

On road end leading to Colquhonnie Pub

O/S Strathdon School, Strathdon

110

Appendix 7



