			Winter Maintenance Operational Plan Issued 2019
Area: Marr			
Grit Bin Tov	vn : Al	ford	
Alford	0.4	FD.4.0FD DO.4.D	11
85600168		FRASER ROAD	O/S Betlie View - Number 3
85600209		SCHOOL ROAD	O/S Council offices
85600469	G1	MURRAY TERRACE	At old Fire Station beside house 4
85600948	G1		O/S Have Court Number 19
85600955		HAY'S COURT	O/S Hays Court - Number 19
85600956	G1		O/S at entrance to Mart Industrial Estate
85604890		Access Road at Bridgeview in Tough towar B993 A944 at Tillyfourie to U121C near T	In Cul-de-sac behind Willowbank
85606583 85620483	G1 G1		On access road off B993 at Dunhaven, Tillyfourie O/S Culhein
85620871		C63M C62M at Bogend to C43M at Craigmill	Outsode Plowvent House
85620894	G1		O/S Keig School, Keig
85621163		CORREEN AVENUE	O/S Number 17 Corren Avenue
85621163		CORREEN AVENUE	O/S Number 3D Corren Avenue
85621311		WEALTHYTON WAY	at side of house number 2
85621551		C121C from B993 north to The Square Mony	Across from Old Toll House
85630768	G1		On bend at Mill Lodge
85630768		C60M Corse Burn Bridge via Milton of Cus	At bend near Mill Lodge
Blairdaff	-	Coom Coreo Barri Briage via minori or Cac	, a sond floar Mill Loage
85607460	G1	C117C C116C at Broomfield to Haddoch acc	Opp Glen Gairn
Forgue			
85604422	G1	U89S C89S near Bridge of Forge to School	Opp the Schoolhouse
85604422		U89S C89S near Bridge of Forge to School	Opp Scotts Hall
Lumsden			
85602772	G1	HILLVIEW COTTAGES ROAD	O/S 13 to 16 Hanover Court, Lumsden
85602772	G2	HILLVIEW COTTAGES ROAD	O/S 13 to 16 Hanover Court, Lumsden
85602773	G1	THE SQUARE	Opposite Luanshya, The Square, Lumsden
85604884		PU21 Hillview Cottages Road Lumsden via	On Private Road near "Lag a Chadila"
85620859	G1	A97 Park of Brux bridge to Main Street L	O/S Lumsden School, Lumsden
		Total for Grit Bin Town - Alf	ord 2
Grit Bin Tov	vn : B	allater	
Ballater	0.4	2011001 1 4115	
85600441		SCHOOL LANE	At School
85602609	G1		O/S Sluiemohr - main entrance
85630579	GI	A939 B976 at Gairnshiel Lodge to Glenfen Total for Grit Bin Town - Balla	A939 Gairnshiel Bridge
Grit Bin Tov	vn · R		ater
Aboyne	VII . D	anchory	;
85602239	G 1	MORTLICH GARDENS	Between House 17 and 19
85602242		KINORD DRIVE	Opposite driveway of 5 Kinord Drive, Aboyne
85602258		BELLWOOD ROAD	At Area office
85602261	_	CARNFERG VIEW	O/S 10 Carnferg View, Aboyne
85602732		FORMASTON PARK	O/S 40 formaston Park, Aboyne
85602732		FORMASTON PARK	Between 7&8 Formaston Park, Aboyne
85602732		FORMASTON PARK	Between 18 & 19 Formaston Park, Aboyne
85604258		U165M B976 at Inchmarnoch to Ballaterach	O/S 2 Ballaterach
Banchoiry			
85602363	G1	TILLYBRAKE ROAD	At Jcn raemoir Avenue
Banchory			40
85600003	G1	GRANT ROAD	O/S 68 Grant Road, Banchory
85600003	G2	GRANT ROAD	O/S 30 Grant Road, Banchory
85600040	G1	HIGH STREET	At top of steps to Doctors Surgery
85600538		KERLOCH CRESCENT	At Path to St Duthac
85600773		ROSEHILL CRESCENT	O/S 1 Rosehill Crescent
85600854	G1		At No 7 Jcn Kerloch Crescent
85602274		CORSEE ROAD	Opposite Arendal, Corsee Rd, Banchory
85602275		ROSCOBIE PARK	Opposite No 19
85602279	G1		O/S The Lythe
85602280	G1	BURNETT TERRACE	At No11
85602281	G1		Ay Hydro Sub Station
85602282	G1		At No 26
85602283	G1	DUNGEITH AVENUE	On Dingeith Av at Mount Street
85602284	G1	ROSEHILL LANE	O/S Walnut House

At no 50

O/S 14 Lawson Avenue, Banchory

O/S 7 Bellswood Crescent, Banchory

From Arbeadie terrace to Upper Arbeadie

85602287 G1 LAWSON AVENUE

G1 ELMS RISE

G1 DEEVIEW ROAD

85602290

85602296 85602298 G1 BELLSWOOD CRESCENT

Danahamiaant			•	40
Banchory cont	C1	HICHWOOD	The side of 21 Highwood, Banchany	40
85602299 85602299		HIGHWOOD HIGHWOOD	The side of 21 Highwood, Banchory	
85602352		GLEBE PARK	O/S 58 Highwood, Banchory At Firestation	
85602352		GLEBE PARK	Opposite No 2	
85602357		ILDERTON PLACE	Gable 16 Ilderton Place	
85602360		ST NICHOLAS CRESCENT	O/S 23 St Nicholas Crescent	
85602362		ST DUTHAC CRESCENT	At path to Kerloch Crescent	
85602363		TILLYBRAKE ROAD	At Banchory Car Centre in Tillybrake Ind Est	
85602366		FORESTSIDE DRIVE	O/S 30 Forestside Drive, Banchory	
85602366		FORESTSIDE DRIVE	At No 45	
85602372		CAIRD'S WYND	O/S number 14 Caird's Wynd, Banchory	
85602372		CAIRD'S WYND	At Turning Circle at no 38-44	
85602373		DALVENIE ROAD	5-7 Dalvennie Road	
85602714		SILVERBANK GARDENS	Opp 71 Silverbank Gardens	
85602715		RAEMOIR AVENUE	O/S 31 Raemoir Avenue	
85602715	G2	RAEMOIR AVENUE	O/S 62 Raemoir Avenue	
85602715	G3	RAEMOIR AVENUE	At side of 81-85	
85604119	G1	U41K C4K at Brathens Moss to A93 at Glen	By garage of Wayside property on U41K	
85630066	G1	TILLYBRAKE GARDENS	At parking area	
85630535	G1	CHESTNUT CRESCENT	Next to fence at side of No14	
85630539	G1	CHESTNUT LANE	At turning area	
85630600	G1	B974 Bridge of Dye to C17M by Ord of Til	B974 100 m south of jct with C17M	
Logie Coldstone				4
85604117		U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone	At Willow Cottage- by entrance to old Kirk	
85604117		U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone	At side of House 1 Sunnybank Cottages	
85604117		U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone	At side of House 2 Sunnybank Cottages	
85604117	G4	U39M A97 at War Memorial Logie Coldstone	At House 6 Sunnybrae Cottages	
Potarch				1
85630614	G1	C17M Mains of Tillygarmond access road t	At Back Drum	
Strachan				1
85602721	G1	FEUGH VIEW	opposite back garden of Strathcoille	
Tarland	~ 4	ANDEDOON TERRAGE		3
85600386		ANDERSON TERRACE	In parking area	
85600923		DUNCAN ROAD	in front of House 18	
85602707	GT	THE SQUARE	In the Square near the Spar/Newsagent Shop	_
Torphins 85600541	C1	WOODSIDE CRESCENT	Beside House 8	2
85604888		U25M A980 at Ingleneuk and Wester Beltie	At Ingleneuk as Jct with A980	
03004000	Gi	Total for Grit Bin Town - Banchory		60
Grit Bin Tow	n · Rı			00
Braemar	D.	acmar		6
85600765	G1	CHAPEL BRAE	Ay No 12	·
85602215		BALNELLAN ROAD	O/S Police station	
85602217		CASTLETON PLACE	O/S Firestation	
85602222		LINN O'DEE PLACE	At hope Cottage	
85602224		ST ANDREW'S TERRACE	O/SHealth Centre	
85604916		Road Mar Road via Fife Arms Mews to Clun	O/S Kindrochit Court	
		Total for Grit Bin Town - Braemar	r	6
Grit Bin Tow	n : H	untly		
Cairnie		•		1
85604476	G1	U109S A96T at Lower Sinsharnie to C106S	At Jct with A96 at Fairview	
Huntly				7
85600481	G1	PRINCES STREET	Behind 19 Granary Street, Huntly	
85600960	G1	JAMES PRESLY COURT	Beside garages of carpark at James Presley Court	
85600966		KENNEDY COURT	O/S number 10 Kennedy Court, Huntly	
85600989		SCOTT COURT	Beside car park at gable of house 44	
85600991		CASTLE PARK ROAD	At Sub station in parking area	
85602648		GORDON COURT	In front of house number 6	
85621301	G1	MILTON ROAD	O/S 16	-
Kennethmont	<u> </u>	0500 11740 4 B 11 1 2000 1174		2
85607404		C56S U74Sat Percylieu to B9002 at Kennet	At Jct opposit Moraine	
85620469	G1	PU118 B9002 at Beaulah Hall northeast to	Just past Beaulah Hall off B9002	40
		Total for Grit Bin Town - Huntly	1	10

Grit Bin Town : Strathdon						
Bellabeg				3		
85607068	G1	U91M Don Bridge at Bellabeg to A944 at B	O/S entrance to Doune Court, Strathdon			
85620805	G1	A944 Craig-Na-Hullie Forbestown to U90M	O/S Old Post office, Bellabeg			
85620805	G2	A944 Craig-Na-Hullie Forbestown to U90M	O/S firestation court area			
Strathdon				3		
85607067	G1	U91M A944 at Newe to A944 at Poldullie B	O/S Lonach Hall , Strathdon			
85620803	G1	A944 A97 at Deskry to Colquhonnie Castle	On road end leading to Colquhonnie Pub			
85620806	G1	A944 U90M at Bellabeg to Poldullie Bridg	O/S Strathdon School, Strathdon			
Total for Grit Bin Town - Strathdon						
Total for Area - Marr				110		